
Site Name: Hercules Tower Farm Page 1 of 5 

Site Number  BA 21693 

 

LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 1 

Between T-Mobile and City of Hercules 

 

 
 

 1. Parties.  The parties to this Lease Agreement Amendment are the City of Hercules, a 

municipal corporation (“Landlord”):and T-Mobile West Tower LLC, a Delaware limited liability 

company (“Tenant”). 

 

 2. Purpose.  This Amendment No. 1 is being entered into to amend an existing Lease 

Agreement between the Landlord and Tenant which was originally approved by the City Council of 

the City of Hercules September 8, 2009 by Resolution No. 09-133.  Said lease shall hereinafter be 

referred to as the "Original Lease Agreement" and is incorporated herein by reference. 

 

 3. Original Contract Provisions.  The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by those original 

terms and conditions of the Original Lease Agreement, and any amendments thereto, which are 

unaffected by this Lease Amendment No. 1. 

 

 4. Amendment. This Amendment No. 1_ is intended to amend the Original Lease Agreement 

(attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated by reference) and any previously approved 

amendments (collectively, the "Amended Lease") to add additional ground lease space to 

accommodate a second carrier on the existing 40’ tall cellular tower facility at the Landlord’s 

“Hercules Tower Farm” located at 998 Turquoise Avenue. 

 

5. Amendment Lease Provisions: Commencing upon the execution of this 

amendment by both parties, such to be deemed the Effective Date of this amendment to Resolution 

09-133, Landlord grants to Tenant an increase in the amount of the ground leased area of 

approximately 100 square feet. (“Additional Premises”). Tenant shall pay Landlord an additional sum 

of six hundred twenty five dollars ($625.00) per month in addition to existing Rent required under 

the terms of the Original Lease Agreement (“Additional Premises Rent”) upon commencement of 

Tenant installation of equipment in the Additional Premises. The approximate total of the current 

Rent plus Additional Premises Rent as of the Effective Date is $3,791.93 per month, or $45,503.16 

per year. The Additional Premises Rent shall increase at the same time and in the same manner as the 

Rent under the Original Lease Agreement and shall terminate should Tenant’s use of the Additional 

Premises terminate.  The initial payment for any partial month shall be pro-rated for that month and 

the payment for such shall be due on the historic monthly due date. All other terms and conditions 

shall remain the same. 

 

 6. Amendment Approval:  This Amendment No. _1_ is hereby approved by the City Council 

of the City of Hercules on this _13_th day of _November__, 2018 by Resolution No.   18-_____.   

 

 



Site Name: Hercules Tower Farm Page 2 of 5 

Site Number  BA 21693 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have respectively executed this amendment 

effective as of the date of the last party to sign. 
 

Landlord: City of Hercules 

 

 

By _______________________________ 

   David Biggs 

 

 

 

Title:  City Manager 

 

Date:  ____________________________ 

 

Form approved: 

 

 

By ______________________________                

Patrick Tang, City Attorney 

Lessor:  T-Mobile West Tower LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company______ 

 

By  ______________________________ 

 _______________________ 

  CCTMO LLC, a Delaware limited 

liability company 

 

Title:  Its Attorney in Fact 

 

Date:  ____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

  
 
 

Exhibit A - Site Map of additional Lease Area 

Exhibit B - Original Lease Agreement 

 

 

 

 

  



Site Name: Hercules Tower Farm Page 3 of 5 

Site Number  BA 21693 

Exhibit A – 

 Site Map of additional Lease Area 

At 998 Turquoise Avenue, Hercules CA 

 

 
 
  



Site Name: Hercules Tower Farm Page 4 of 5 

Site Number  BA 21693 

State of California ) 

County of _ ) 
 

 
 

On     before  me,  (here  insert  name  and  title  of  the  officer),  personally  appeared
 

 
              

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the 

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that 

he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their 

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) 

acted, executed the instrument. 

 
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

 
 
Signature         (Seal) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

State of California ) 
County of _ ) 

 

 
 
 
 

On     before  me,  (here  insert  name  and  title  of  the  officer),  personally  appeared 
 

              
 

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the 

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that 

he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their 

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) 

acted, executed the instrument. 

 
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

 

 
Signature         (Seal



Site Name: Hercules Tower Farm Page 5 of 5 

Site Number  BA 21693 

Exhibit B – Attach Original Site Lease with Option Documentation 

  
 










































